hours of operation
b The pink route operates Monday through Friday from 6:00 AM l ' r O I I U S
z to 7:45 PM
w< ’ '
o g . ' Only published time-points are listed. BurbankBus also stops at locations along the route path between
rS o BurbankBus does nof operate on fhe following holidays: New published time-points. All bus stops are shown on the route map.
Sm p I n ro U e Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, or Christmas Day.

downtown burbank »

o BurbankBus costs $1 for each ride.

media district » universal city

¢ Metro 1-Day, 7-Day, and monthly passes are NOT accepted
on the BurbankBus.

| ] ‘e
luther burbank D downtown
BurbankBus is free for riders who have the following: | d%ﬁ%ﬁlgg%?gﬁk 2. burbank
* Metro EZ Transit Pass s M éséglf“' 165 ’,
¢ Any valid Metrolink ticket or pass b“‘bo““ A mega bus ‘|
* Burbank Senior Activity Card “d\e‘\,*\\@ @ N
e Access Rider ID Card (TAP Card): Personal Care Attendant og‘\o'\"“ K
(PCA) must pay regular fare. ride tips . 6% o' S
o Children under five years old: Up to two children under age . . . O% ’o‘ %,
five may travel for free with each fare-paying passenger. . C/?mve at your bus stop at least five minutes before the scheduled 36_ % o
eparture time. o -, joslyn center
transfers ¢ Check the destination sign on the front or side of the bus. 7 @ o l»,é}
« Transfer from BurbankBus to Metro is $1. ¢ Deposit fare (driver does not make change) or show the appropriate %6 " %‘%
¢ Transfer from Metro to BurbankBus is 50¢. pass fo the driver. ?yerdugo 30 &7
¢ Use the pull-cord fo signal the driver that you would like to get off O o 3
To/from other BurbankBus routes at the next bus stop. Qo \,
. . . verdugo keystone david starr jordan
¢ Free BurbankBus transfer slip (request at time of first boarding). ¢ Store bicycles in the rack on the exterior front of the bus. L ES ‘k‘]\.él.; vista middle school
¢ Valid for up to 60 minutes. ¢ Food and non-alcoholic beverages may be carried on the bus in N Lo keystone
i S Av9 Ne
d Ownfown b U l'bd n k > . ESS:ZfriS;)snﬁ;:e;;.ersonol audio devices. é% - o\o‘“edc -
° ° o ° ° . o )
. L . B 2 i buena vista m
med To| d IS""C‘I‘ } U nlversql C I‘I-y use TAP to ride on burbankbus Inform Thf—:‘ drlvgr |.f you need assistance getting on or off the bus. 2 buena vista
pay for your ride ¢ Smoking is prohibited onboard. oc“s“éo Awt Y
. ’ o % alameda m @501
¢ Load Stored Value or any EZ Transit Pass on your TAP Please fold strollers before boarding. 5 6%
plnk route destinations: card to ride on BurbankBus * Persons with disabilities may bring service animals onboard. § ~ \ © Shitiee
: « Base fare is $1.00 for Regular, Senior/Disabled, * Small pets are allowed in a container that can be carried. a "83; %, U s oo
Downtown Burbank Metrolink Station College/Vocational and Student K-12 riders ) % %
. e Transit riders can pay for a Burbank Bus ride by tapping title VI
Warner Brothers Studios their TAP card on the Bus Mobile Validator located next In accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, the City of
. to the bus operator Burbank ensures that no person on the basis of race, color, e
Burbank Studios national origin, sex, age, or disability will be subjected to WEEEEER ,%/ g
transfer with TAP discrimination in the level and quality of transportation 0, Y mda |e end
0 P
JOSlyn Adult Cenfer e Pay with TAP when you board, then tap again when services and fransit-related benefits. O'%J/ 3 p g
ST Joseph Medicol Cen-l-er you transfer to another TAF’-porTlupdhng agency If you feel you have experienced discrimination in the level media district 0@ & . stops
: . * To transfer, you must have a TAP card with Stored Value and/or quality of transportation services and/or transit %,
Buena Vista lerOry balance related benefits you have received, you may file a complaint transit hub
* Your fransfer will be automatically deducted with the Cit ; : ;
. . ) : ’ y of Burbank. For more information on the City of
Dlsney STUdIOS : ;ﬁutrrzssr:‘gresr Egt?/\llfefr?rTii-hZUr;iscfirog:i:\hecfnlrsjertw?:ies are Burbank’s Title VI Program and Policy and to file a complaint, . . noho/media
Uni | Cit P pating ag contact (818) 246-4258; or email contact@burbankbus.org; studio universal . district fi
niversail City good for only 1 transfer it cit istrict connection
) or visit the BurbankBus administrative office at the Joslyn CllY, Y
¢ If you do not have a TAP card, you will be charged the X
base fare for the second agency you board Adult Center located at 1301 W. Olive Ave., Burbank, CA @ metro routes
i ‘M d Frid B SR 91502. For more information, visit the BurbankBus website at universal / studio city
service: viondaqy - rriaay « Transfer prices vary by TAP-participating agency b bankb /ab N Jitlo-vi o 2t metrolink
. . www.burbankbus.org/about-us/title-vi. M 150, 155, 224, i roli
service hOUrS' 600 AM - 745 PM Transfers from a TAP system to BurbankBus are $1.00 N inant o i it dectty with i et
< . « Transfers from BurbankBus to Metro are $0.50 for regular, complainant may aiso fie a complaint directly wi e M red line

www.burbankbus.org
818.246.4258

Student K-12 and College/Vocational riders, and $0.25
for Senior/Disabled riders

* Be sure to check on fransfer prices for other agencies
prior to boarding

Federal Transit Administration by writing to the Federal Transit
Administration, Office of Civil Rights, Region IX, San Francisco
Federal Building, Attention: Title VI Program Coordinator, 90
7th Street, Suite 15-30, San Francisco, CA 94103.

Passenger boarding in Bay 6




burbankbus

WESTBOUND EASTBOUND

Questions or comments about BurbankBus? Downtown Burbank Metrolink Station to Universal City/Studio City Station Universal City/Studio City Station fo Downtown Burbank Metrolink Station
Depart Burbank Buena Vista/ Olive/Hollywood Way Arrive Universal City/ Depart Universal City/ Olive/Hollywood Way Buena Vista/ Arrive Burbank
contact us: Metrolink Station Alameda (WB Gate 4) Studio City Station Studio City Station (Bay 6) (WB Gate 4) Alameda Metrolionk Station
BurbankBus customer service representatives 6:00 AM 6:09 AM 6:13 AM 6:25 AM 6:28 AM 6:41 AM 6:45 AM 6:53 AM
( are available from 7:00 am to 6:00 pm, 6:15 AM 6:24 AM 6:28 AM 6:40 AM 6:43 AM 6:56 AM 7:00 AM 7:08 AM
Monday through Friday. Call: 818.246.4258 6:30 AM 6:39 AM 6:43 AM 6:55 AM 6:58 AM 7:11 AM 7:15 AM 7:23 AM
6:45 AM 6:54 AM 6:58 AM 7:10 AM 7:13 AM 7:26 AM 7:30 AM 7:38 AM
) 7:00 AM 7:09 AM 7:13 AM 7:25 AM 7:28 AM 7:41 AM 7:45 AM 7:53 AM
PX‘ BurbankBus representatives may be 715 AM 724 AM 798 AM 740 AM 7:43 AM 7:56 AM 8:00 AM 8:08 AM
reached at contact@burbankbus.org 7:30 AM 7:39 AM 743 AM 7:55 AM 7:58 AM 811 AM 8:15 AM 8:23 AM
7:45 AM 7:54 AM 7:58 AM 8:10 AM 8:13 AM 8:26 AM 8:30 AM 8:38 AM
,’ City of Burbank 8:00 AM 8:09 AM 8:13 AM 8:25 AM 8:28 AM 8:41 AM 8:45 AM 8:53 AM
» Community Development Department 8:15 AM 8:24 AM 8:28 AM 8:40 AM 8:43 AM 8:56 AM 9:00 AM 9:08 AM
Transportation Section 8:30 AM 8:39 AM 8:43 AM 8:55 AM 8:58 AM 92:11 AM 9:15 AM 9:23 AM
P.O. Box 6459 8:45 AM 8:54 AM 8:58 AM 9:10 AM 9:13 AM 9:26 AM 9:30 AM 9:38 AM
Burbank, CA 91510-6459 9:00 AM 9:09 AM 9:13 AM 9:25 AM 9:28 AM 9:41 AM 9:45 AM 9:53 AM
9:15 AM 9:24 AM 9:28 AM 9:40 AM 9:43 AM 9:56 AM 10:00 AM 10:08 AM
Receive updates regarding route and 9:30 AM 9:39 AM 9:43 AM 9:55 AM 9:5,8 AM ]Of] | AM ]Of] 5 AM 10:23 AM
t schedule information at 9:45 AM 9:54 AM 9:58 AM 10:10 AM 10:13 AM 10:26 AM —ioc eAM 10:38 AM
10:00 AM 10:09 AM 10:13 AM 10:25 AM 10:28 AM 10:41 AM 10:45 AM 10:53 AM
10:30 AM 10:39 AM 10:43 AM 10:55 AM UOLSES A UUSU T L 11:15 AM 11:23 AM
% Additional route and schedule information is 11:00 AM 11:09 AM 11:13 AM 11:25 AM 11:28 AM 11:41 AM 11:45 AM 11:53 AM
available online at www.burbankbus.org 11:30 AM 11:39 AM 11:43 AM 11:55 AM 11:58 AM 12:11 PM 12:15 PM 12:23 PM
12:00 PM 12:09 PM 12:13 PM 12:25 PM 12:28 PM 12:41 PM 12:45 PM 12:53 PM
12:30 PM 12:39 PM 12:43 PM 12:55 PM 12:58 PM TTPM 115 PM 123 PM
1:00 PM 1:09 PM 1:13 PM 1:25 PM 1:28 PM 1:41 PM 1:45 PM 1:53 PM
1:30 PM 1:39 PM 1:43 PM 1:55 PM 108 P RN I 2
O
2:00 PM 2:09 PM 213 PM 2:25 PM 2:28 PM 241 PM 2:45 PM 2:53 PM
. . . . . 2:43 PM 2:56 PM 3:00 PM 3:08 PM
Need help? Give us a cal. 2307 2 S 28 258 11w 15 M 323
2:45 PM 2:54PM 2:58 PM 310 PM S13PM 3:26 PM 330 PM 3:38 PM
sNecesita ayuda? Liamenos. ol i 13 PM 3:25PM §:§§ m 22; m f:;‘f; m ifgg m
3:15 PM 3:24 PM 3:28 PM 3:40 PM 3158 i PRE PRpy Py
Oqunipjut Yuph p niutp: Quiuquhwptp Utq: 232 m 223 m zgg m jfé m 413 PM 4:26 PM 430 PM 4:38 PM
400 PM 409 PM 413 PM 425 PM 4:28 PM 4:41 PM 4:45 PM 453 PM
& Y71 A3le A AstslTFHAlL. 415PM 424PM 428 PM 440 PM 443 PM 4:36 PM S:00PM 508 PM
4:30 PM 4:39 PM 4:43 PM 4:55 PM gfg m 2;; m 2;(5) m 552 m
Nangangailangan ng fulong? Tawagan kami. 4:45 PM 4:54 PM 4:58 PM 5:10 PM 5:98 PM 541 PM 5:45 PM 2153 PM
5:00 PM 5:09 PM 5:13 PM 5:25 PM 43 P c56 P 400 P %08 P
81 8 246 4258 5:15 PM 5:24 PM 5:28 PM 5:40 PM 5:58 PM 611 PM 6:15 PM 6;23 PM
0 0 5:30 PM 5:39 PM 5:43 PM 5:55 PM 613 PM 426 PM 430 PM 438 P
5:45 PM 5:54 PM 5:58 PM 6:10 PM 628 PM o1 PM 445 PM 453 P
] ] 6:00 PM 6:09 PM 6:13 PM 6:25 PM 43 PM 656 PM 200 PM 208 PM
area transportation services 6:15 PM 6:24 PM 6:28 PM 6:40 PM 6j 58 PM 7j] 1 PM 7j] 5 PM 7:23 oM
Senior & Disabled Services  818.238.5360 6:30 PM 6:39 PM 6:43 PM 6:55 PM P 7:96 PM e E——
Access Services, Inc. 800.827.0829 6:45 PM 6:54 PM 6:58 PM 7:10 PM 7:28 PM 7:41 PM 7;45 oM 7;53 PM
BurbankBus also provides senior & disabled services. 7:00 PM 7:09 PM 7:13PM 7:25PM 7:43 PM 7:56 PM 8:00 PM 8:08 PM
For program information visit www.burbankbus.org 7:15PM 7:24 PM 7:28 PM 7:40 PM
7:30 PM 7:39 PM 7:43 PM 7:55 PM
fraveling outside of Burbank? 7:45 PM 7:54 PM 7:58 PM 8:10 PM

Call 323.GO.METRO (323.466.3876)



